LTC6992-1/LTC6992-2/
LTC6992-3/LTC6992-4
1
69921234fb
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 DESCRIPTION
TimerBlox:
Voltage-Controlled Pulse

TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 192°C/W, θJC = 51°C/W
 PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
Specified Temperature Range (Note 3)
LTC6992C ................................................ 0°C to 70°C
LTC6992I .............................................–40°C to 85°C
LTC6992H .......................................... –40°C to 125°C
Junction Temperature  .......................................... 150°C
Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)
S6 Package ....................................................... 300°C
Lead Free Finish
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION SPECIFIED TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC6992CDCB-1#TRMPBF LTC6992CDCB-1#TRPBF LDXC 6-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC6992IDCB-1#TRMPBF LTC6992IDCB-1#TRPBF LDXC 6-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC6992HDCB-1#TRMPBF LTC6992HDCB-1#TRPBF LDXC 6-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC6992CS6-1#TRMPBF LTC6992CS6-1#TRPBF LTDXB 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC6992IS6-1#TRMPBF LTC6992IS6-1#TRPBF LTDXB 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6992HS6-1#TRMPBF LTC6992HS6-1#TRPBF LTDXB 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC6992CDCB-2#TRMPBF LTC6992CDCB-2#TRPBF LDXF 6-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC6992IDCB-2#TRMPBF LTC6992IDCB-2#TRPBF LDXF 6-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC6992HDCB-2#TRMPBF LTC6992HDCB-2#TRPBF LDXF 6-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC6992CS6-2#TRMPBF LTC6992CS6-2#TRPBF LTDXD 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC6992IS6-2#TRMPBF LTC6992IS6-2#TRPBF LTDXD 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6992HS6-2#TRMPBF LTC6992HS6-2#TRPBF LTDXD 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC6992CDCB-3#TRMPBF LTC6992CDCB-3#TRPBF LFCP 6-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC6992IDCB-3#TRMPBF LTC6992IDCB-3#TRPBF LFCP 6-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC6992HDCB-3#TRMPBF LTC6992HDCB-3#TRPBF LFCP 6-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC6992CS6-3#TRMPBF LTC6992CS6-3#TRPBF LTFCQ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 0°C to 70°C
LTC6992IS6-3#TRMPBF LTC6992IS6-3#TRPBF LTFCQ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC6992HS6-3#TRMPBF LTC6992HS6-3#TRPBF LTFCQ 6-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC6992CDCB-4#TRMPBF LTC6992CDCB-4#TRPBF LFCR 6-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC6992IDCB-4#TRMPBF LTC6992IDCB-4#TRPBF LFCR 6-Lead (2mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC6992-1/LTC6992-2/
LTC6992-3/LTC6992-4
3
69921234fb

19
25
B 07/11 Revised Description and Order Information sections
Added additional information to ΔfOUT/ΔV+ and included Note 11 in Electrical Characteristics section
Added Typical Frequency Error vs Time curve to Typical Performance Characteristics section
Added text to Basic Operation paragraph in Applications Information section
Corrected fOUT value in Typical Applications drawing 6692 TA13
1 to 3
3, 4
11
19
29
LTC6992-1/LTC6992-2/
LTC6992-3/LTC6992-4
34
69921234fb
Linear Technology Corporation
1630 McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-7417
(408) 432-1900 ● FAX: (408) 434-0507  ●  www.linear.com © LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION 2010
LT 0711 REV B • PRINTED IN USA
 RELATED PARTS
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LTC1799 1MHz to 33MHz ThinSOT Silicon Oscillator Wide Frequency Range
LTC6900 1MHz to 20MHz ThinSOT Silicon Oscillator Low Power, Wide Frequency Range
LTC6906/LTC6907 10kHz to 1MHz or 40kHz ThinSOT Silicon Oscillator Micropower, ISUPPLY = 35μA at 400kHz
LTC6930 Fixed Frequency Oscillator, 32.768kHz to 8.192MHz 0.09% Accuracy, 110μs Start-Up Time, 105μA at 32kHz
LTC6990 TimerBlox, Voltage Controlled Oscillator Frequency from 488Hz to 1MHz, No Caps, 2.2% Accurate
LTC6991 TimerBlox, Very Low Frequency Clock with Reset Cycle Time from 2ms to 9.5 Hours, No Caps, 2.2% Accurate
LTC6993 TimerBlox, Monostable Pulse Generator Resistor Set Pulse Width from 1μs to 34sec, No Caps, 3% Accurate
LTC6994 TimerBlox, Delay Block/Debouncer Resistor Set Delay from 1μs to 34sec, No Caps Required, 3% Accurate
PWM Controller for LED Driver
6992 TA15
LTC6992-1
MOD